(37)

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

To: Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: <u>GLOBAL CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, INC.</u>

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

6

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

<u> </u>	5000030911056
(Name of	
GLOBAL CONSTRUCTION S	OLUTIONS, INC.
(Firm/Co	mpany)
<u>11254 N.W. 53rd. LANE</u>	
(Add	ress)
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33178	
(City/Sta	
	SECR
Should you need to call someone concerning this matter	r, please call:
	r, please call:
MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ at (305	
	$\begin{array}{c c} \underline{} & \underline{}$
OR DAISY I. RODRIGUEZ	RIDE 21
STREET ADDRESS:	MAILING ADDRESS: Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations
Qualification/Tax Lien Section	Qualification/Tax Lien Section
Division of Corporations	
409 E. Gaines St.	P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32399	Tallahassee, FL 32314
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status	 \$78.75 Filing Fee & □ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.		BAL CONSTRUCTION							
	(Name of corp	oration; must include the word	"INCORPO	RATED", "	COMPANY	, "CORPOR	ATION" o)r	-7
	words or abbre	viations of like import in lang	uage-as-will-o	clearly indic	ate that it is a	a corporation	n instead of	a	
	natural person	or partnership if not so contain	led in the nar	me at presen	t.)				
2.	STA	TE OF_OHIO	-	3.	65-09	965457			
	(State or countr	y under the law of which it is i	ncorporated)	<u> </u>		EI number, i	f applicable	e)	1
4.	MAY	27,1999	5	PERP	TUAL				. ·
	(Da	te of incorporation)		(Duration:	Year corp. v	will cease to	exist or "pe	erpetual")	.
6.		EMBER 1st., 1999							
	(Date firs	t transacted business in Florida	a.) (SEE SEC	CTIONS 607	.1501, 607.1	502 and 817	.155, F.S.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- •
_									
7.		54 N.W. 53rd. LAN	S, MIAM	I FLORI	JA 331	/8			÷
		(Cur	rent mailing	address)		, <u></u> ,			
			-	·			S	0	-
8.	CON	SULTING SERVICES	TAG ANT	መም ገለበ	אזפיייסע		EC:	0	
0.		(s) of corporation authorized in				urt in state s		<u></u>	
							×≈ *		
9.	Name and str	eet address of Florida regi	stered agen	it: (P.O. B	ox or Mail I	Drop Box N	IOT accep	table)	
								₹Ū	
	Name:	MICHAEL A. RODR	IGUEZ					·····	·
<u></u>	·	14054 57 75011	* 3 3 T				AD TE	2	
U	fice Address:	11254 N.W. 53rd	LANE						
		MIAMI		. F	lorida, 33	3178			
				, <u>*</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	p code)			
					(,			

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

k

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Regimered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address ONLY - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

· · ---

.

Chairman	n:	<u> </u>
Address:		
		<u> </u>
Vice Cha	irman:	<u> </u>
Address:		<u> </u>
	SEE ATTACHED RIDER 1	
Director		
Address.		
D'		
Address:		
B. OFF	TCERS (Street address only - P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	
President		
	sident:	
Vice Pres		
7144055.	SEE_ATTACHED RIDER 1	
Foorstore		
	/:	•
Address:		
_		
	r:	<u> </u>
Address:	~ 1	_
	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	
13	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the application)	<u> </u>
14	MICHAEL A. RODRIGUEZ, CHAIRMAN-PRESIDENT	•
•••• <u></u>	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	

RIDER (1)

12. Names and addresses of Officers and/or Directors

A. DIRECTORS (Street address only - P.O. Box Not acceptable)

- Chairman: Michael A. Rodriguez Address: 11254 N. W. 53rd. Lane Miami, Florida 33178
- Director of Investments: Michael T. Rodriguez Address: 3901 S. Ocean Drive Apt. 11B Hollywood, Florida 33019
- Director of Marketing: Steven M. Rodriguez Address: 843 South Homestead La Grange, Illinois 60526
- Director of Operations: Michael A. Rodriguez Address: 11254 N. W. 53rd. Lane, Miami, Florida 33178

B. OFFICERS (Street address only - P.O. Box Not acceptable)

- President: Michael A. Rodriguez Address: 11254 N. W. 53rd. Lane Miami, Florida 33178
- Vice President: Michael T. Rodriguez Address: 3901 S. Ocean Drive Apt. 11B Hollywood, Florida 33019
- Vice President: Steven M. Rodriguez Address: 843 South Homestead La Grange, Illinois 60526
- Vice President: Daisy I. Rodriguez Address: 11254 N. W. 53rd. Lane, Miami, Florida 33178
- Secretary: Daisy I. Rodriguez Address: 11254 N. W. 53rd. Lane, Miami, Florida 33178
- Treasurer: Daisy I. Rodriguez Address: 11254 N. W. 53rd. Lane, Miami, Florida 33178

JAN -6 Π M

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO, OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE.

I, J. Kenneth Blackwell, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected, qualified and present acting Secretary of State for the State of Ohio, and as such have custody of the records of Ohio and Foreign corporations; that said records show GLOBAL CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS, INC., an Ohio corporation, Charter No. 1080160, having its principal location in Solon, County of Cuyahoga, was incorporated on May 27, 1999 and is currently in GOOD STANDING upon the records of this office.



	WITNESS n	Ť		SECRETERY O	00 JANE-6	FILE	
at No	Columbus, vember 10, 1		on	F STATE	M I: 21	U	-
	10	-		1			

Cenneth Blachmell

J. Kenneth Blackwell Secretary of State